and if they relate to income taxes imposed by the same authority on the same taxable entity or in different tax entities that intend

to settle current tax assets and liabilities on a net basis or their tax assets and liabilities will be realized simultaneously.

2.20. REVENUE AND OTHER OPERATING INCOME RECOGNITION

Collaborations
The Company adopted IFRS 15 on January 1, 2018. The Company elected the modified retrospective approach for the transition,

which foresees that prior period figures remain as reported under the previous standard IAS 18, and the cumulative effect of applying

IFRS 15 is recognized as an adjustment to the opening balance of equity as at the date of initial application (i.e., the beginning of

the year 2018). In previous reporting periods, milestone payments were recognized under IAS 18 based upon the achievement of

the milestone event, whereas under IFRS 15, the milestone payment is linked to a single performance obligation over the estimated

service period. The revenue recognition of the upfront payments was not impacted by the transition from IAS 18 to IFRS 15.

The cumulative effect of adopting IFRS 15 to the consolidated statement of financial position as of January 1, 2018 was as follows:

(IN THOUSANDS OF €)
BALANCE AT

DECEMBER 31, 2017
ADJUSTMENTS DUE

TO ADOPTION IFRS 15
BALANCE AT

JANUARY 1, 2018

Assets

Prepaid expenses 2,338 (255) 2,083

Liabilities

Deferred revenue — non-current 1,435 378 1,813

Deferred revenue — current 8,635 2,272 10,907

Equity

Accumulated losses (100,568) (2,395) (102,962)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements  | 221

PART I - PART II - PART III - PART IV - PART V - PART VI - PART VII - PART VIII - PART IX

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Company generates revenue from collaborations and strategic alliances. The Company applies a five-step model to determine

when, how and at what amount revenue is to be recognized depending on whether certain criteria are met.

1. Identify the contracts

In our current arrangements, the Company is licensing its Intellectual Property, providing research and development services and

in the future, selling its products to collaborative partner entities. Revenue is generated through these arrangements via upfront